Features General Description
˙70mΩ/35mΩ Low RDS(ON) Internal FETs   The HCR3153M/S/T is a high efficiency 600KHz
˙High Efficiency Synchronous-Mode Operation Constant on-Time(COT) control mode synchronous
˙4.5V to 18V Input Voltage Range step-down DC-DC converter capable of delivering
˙Output Voltage From: up to 3A current. HCR3153M/S/T integrates main
   0.8V (HCR3153M ) switch and syschronous switch with very low
   0.6V ( HCR3153S ) RDS(ON) to minimize the conduction loss. Low
   0.765V ( HCR3153T ) output voltage ripple and small external inductor

5 4 EN
6 1 BS
Ordering Information
Ordering Code
note 2. the TM3/TT3/TS3 is device code. The XXX is inside code.
Product Specification
600KHz, 18V, 3A Synchronous COT Step-Down Converter
HCR3153SHCR3153M/T
HCR3153T-ADJM6LTR TT3XXX -40'C to +125'C
TSOP-6
(SOT23-6L)
3000pcs/TR
Ground Pin
Power Switch Output. It is the switch node connection to inductor.
This pin connects to the drains of the internal P-ch and N-ch
MOSFET switches.
Power Supply input pin.
HCR3153S-ADJM6LTR TS3XXX -40'C to +125'C
TSOP-6
(SOT23-6L)
3000pcs/TR
HCR3153M/T Top View HCR3153S Top View
Figure 2. Pin Configuration of TSOP-6 (SOT23-6L) (Top View )
Pin
Name
Function